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Dear Sir,

We write to provide supplementary information in support of the captioned application.
Should you require more information, please do not hesitate to contact us. Thank you for your kind attention.
Kind Regards,

Kevin LAM | Planning Assistant
R-riches Group (HK) Limited

R-riches Property Consultants Limited | R-riches Planning Limited | R-riches Construction Limited

A: Block D, The Richfield, 236 Kat Hing Wai, Kam Tin, New Territories, Hong Kong
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Our Ref. : DD107 Lot 1876 S.A & 1876 RP
Your Ref. : TPB/A/YL-KTN/1182
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The Secretary,
Town Planning Board,
15/F, North Point Government Offices,

333 Java Road, 24 October 2025
North Point, Hong Kong

By Email

Dear Sir,
Supplementary Information
Proposed Temporary Open Storage of Construction Materials and Machinery for a Period of 3

Years in “Comprehensive Development Area (1)” Zone, Lots 1876 S.A (Part) and 1876 RP (Part) in
D.D. 107 and Adjoining Government Land, Fung Kat Heung, Yuen Long, N.T.

(S.16 Planning Application No. A/YL-KTN/1182)

We are writing to submit supplementary information in support of the subject application,
details are as follows:

(a) Revised application form is provided (Annex I).

Should you require more information regarding the application, please contact our Mr.
Danny NG at _ or the undersigned at your conve-
nience. Thank you for your kind attention.

Yours faithfully,

For and on behalf of
R-riches Planning Limited

Kevin LAM
Planning Assistant

cc DPO/FSYLE, PlanD (aten.: | email: ||| | )

& BENMRIRHSEER 236 SRRES D &
Block D, The Richfield, 236 Kat Hing Wai, Kam Tin, NT, HK

Ko



Annex |
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(d) Name and number of the related
statutory plan(s) Approved Kam Tin North OZP No.: S/YL-KTN/11
HREEE BRI 4418 K 4Rt
(e) Land use zone(s) involved " , "
S T 4 B s Comprehensive Development Area (1)" Zone
Open Storage
(f)  Current use(s)
BRI IR
(If there are any Government, institution or community facilities, please illustrate on
plan and specify the use and gross floor area)
(WA ERBURT ~ st st - S5 ERA BN - JERERH A R R AT i)
4. “Current Land Owner” of Application Site BB 35 BEHY T BT L EEFE A |

The applicant Hiz5 A —

0

0

is the sole “current land owner#& (please proceed to Part 6 and attach documentary proof of ownership).

MY THETEMHEA A ) " GRESTERS 6 Hiy o MARIISEREEIASIMT) -

is one of the “current land owners™* & (please attach documentary proof of ownership).

R THEIT A A ) " GRS SERERIAST) -

is not a “current land owner’*,

WAE TERIT MR AL

The application site is entirely on Government land (please proceed to Part 6).

FREFIRL e LR EUN it B (GRESUER S 6 #9y) -

Statement on Owner's Consent/Notification

BL A A\ Y [E B/ A A A Y BR AR

(a)

According to the record(s) of the Land Registryasat ...................
involves a total of ................... “current land owner(s) ¥,

R HEEERE BB A
Ho & TERIT MR A e

.............. (DD/MM/YYYY), this application

..................... HEECH: > BRI

(b)

The applicant EHz5 A —

[] has obtained consent(s) of ............... “current land owner(s)”".

EEE o & TEfT LA A TEE

Details of consent of “current land owner(s)” * obtained H{f5

THT IR A R

No. of ‘Current

Lot number/address of premises as shown in the record of the Land

Land Owner(s)’ . . (DD/MM/YYYY)
T M Registry where consent(s) has/have been obtained 5L R
. FREE L athaE b 5 85k 1S EE HYHLEL SRS, e it it s
A #H (H/H/4E)

Date of consent obtained

(Please use separate sheets if the space of any box above is insufficient. 41 _FFI{E(A] TRV ZERIRE » 52 HERH)

3 Parts 3 (Cont’d), 4 and 5 &3 &) ~ % 4 &% SEEﬁ
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